

N

C.A.No. 622-625 OF 2002

ITEM No.5

Court No. 3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.622-625/2002

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

USHA MANWATI AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Summons for non-prosecution)

Date : 28/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Prasanth P., Adv. for
M/s Lawyers Knit & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to comply with the office report.

KALYANI (JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER