

¢

C.A.No. 622-625 OF 2002

ITEM No.1

Court No.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.622-625/2002

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

USHA MANWATI AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Summons for non-prosecution)

Date : 03/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant (s)Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, adv.

Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.

Ms. G Indira, Adv.

for M/s Lawyer's Knit & co.

Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two days' time is granted to comply with Summons for Non-Prosecution.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Veera Verma]

Court Master