

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 622-625 OF 2002

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

USHA MANWATI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 08/05/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.

Rr-Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order. No order as
to costs.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(P.S. Tyagi)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 622-625 OF 2002

State of Jammu & Kashmir & Anr.

.... Appellants

Versus

Usha Manwati & Ors.

.... Respondents

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that all the respondents
have been happily accommodated by the State and they are drawing their salary and,
therefore, nothing survives in these appeals. Today no one is present on behalf of

the State of Jammu & Kashmir. Consequently, these appeals are dismissed for want of prosecution. No order as to costs.

.....J

(A.K.MATHUR)

.....J

(AFTAB ALAM)

New Delhi
May 08, 2008